BNL - BNP Paribas Buy USD (Fwd)  1,392  1,128 (8.9) 0.3 (8.6)

Total 3,594  2,970 (59.5) 1.1 (58.4)

It was not possible to identify an active market for these instruments. The fair value was therefore calculated using
a method consistent with level 2 of the fair value hierarchy defined by IFRS 7 and IFRS 13. Although quotes on
an active market are not available for the instruments (level 1), it was possible to find data observable directly or
indirectly on the market on which the measurements could be based.
Due to the substantive features of the derivatives, they are classified as hedging instruments. The information re-
quired under the IFRS on the instruments is given below:

MATURITY ANALYSIS

Expiry  BNL  exchange rate derivative
(euro/000)

Up to  1 month (25,2)

Between 1 and 3 months 0,0

Between 3 and 6 months 0,0

Between 6 and 12 months 0,0

Between 1 and 2 years (24,6)

Between 2 and 3 years (8,6)

Between 3 and 5 years 0,0

Between 5 and 10 years 0,0

More than 10 years 0,0

Total (58,4)

160

An
nu

al
 F

in
an

ci
al

 R
ep

or
t 2

02
0

SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS

Transaction type Fair value
(euro/000)

Delta equity Eur/FX
+5% (euro/000)

Delta equity Eur/FX
-5% (euro/000)

Forward purchase (BNL) (58) 107 (182)

36. Assets and liabilities by maturity

Within the
next financial

year
From 2nd to

5th year
Beyond 5th

year Total

Non-current financial assets  9,851  347   10,198

Deferred tax assets 0  27,148 0  27,148

Non-current tax receivables 0  23,858 0  23,858

Non-current trade receivables 0  226,836  159,135  385,971

Other non-current receivables 0  7,765 0  7,765

Total  9,851  285,954  159,135  454,940

Financial liabilities  67,516  357,906  127,244  552,666

Deferred tax liabilities 0  6,729 0  6,729

Other non-current liabilities 0  36,717  134,687  171,404

Non-current trade payables 0  8,296 0  8,296

Total  67,516  409,648  261,931  739,095

(thousands of euros)

Non-current trade receivables falling due after the 5th year refer to the portion of balances recognised in 2020
that, in conformity with the EU Regulation governing the charging scheme, will be recovered over five years as from
2023.
Financial liabilities falling due after the 5th year refer to the bank loans commented on in detail in Note 40.
Other non-current liabilities maturing in more than 5 years refer to the share of capital grants recognised in line
with the depreciation of the investment projects to which they refer for the amount that will be reversed to profit